
  8-12-08  
   

  

  
   

VIII.   UNFINISHED BUSINESS 
 
 
  
 
 
 
  

  

Consideration of Pierce Street Elementary School Addition Change Order 
No. 2 to Contract with T L & C Construction, Inc. 
 
 Julie Hinds/Randy McCoy 
 

 
Consideration of approval for Change Order No. 2 with T L & C Construction, Inc. for 
the Pierce Street Elementary School Addition project.  This proposed change order 
depletes the latent conditions allowance and adds an additional $3,312.00 to the 
contract sum bringing the total contract amount to $1,231,880.00.   
 
The purpose of Change Order No. 2 for the Pierce Street Addition project is listed 
below: 
 
 1. Install doors between classrooms (total of three doors) 
 2. Install sinks in each classroom (total of 6 sinks) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

           ACTION BY THE BOARD: 
  
                            Motion     Second   Yes       No        Abstain     Absent  

  Mrs. Brevard (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mr. Clayborne (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mrs. Heyer (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mr. Nail (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
  Mr. Tucker (   )      (   )     (   ) (   )     (   )    (   ) 
 
 

       PASSED:      Yes  (    )    No  (    ) 

Action 


